Form No. 3375-919 Rev A

Armrest Kit

mRO® GreensPro™ 1200 Greens Roller
Model No. 44908

Installation Instructions

Loose Parts

Use the chart below to verify that all parts have been shipped.

Description Use
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Left armrest bracket
Right armrest bracket
Armrest pad

Bolt (M10 x 45mm)
Locknut

Spacer

Bolt (M6 x 25mm)
Clip nut

Assemble the armrest.

Install the armrest.
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Assembling the Armrest

1. Align a spacer on each side of the right armrest bracket
(Figure 1).

2. Align the spacers and the right armrest bracket with the
holes in the armrest pad (Figure 1).

3. Align abolt (M10 x 45mm) with the holes in the armrest
pad, spacers, and the armrest bracket (Figure 1).

4. Thread a nut onto the bolt (M10 x 45mm) (Figure 1).

5. Tighten the nut onto the bolt until the nut and bolt
head are flush with the armrest pad.

Note: Do not over tighten the nut and bolt.

6. Repeat steps 1 through 5 to assemble the left armrest.
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Figure 1
1. Armrest pad 6. Clip nut
2. Right armrest bracket 7. Nut
3. Left armrest bracket 8. Bolt (M10 x 45mm)
4. Bolt (M6 x 25mm) 9. Spacer
5. Seat pan flange 10. Armrest bracket (left
shown)
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Installing the Armrest

1.

Insert the clip nuts over each hole of the seat pan
flange (Figure 1).

Align the completed right armrest with the holes found
on the right side of the seat pan flange (Figure 1).

Insert a bolt (M6 x 25mm) into each hole of the
armrest and clip nuts (Figure 1).

Tighten the bolts.

Repeat steps 1 through 4 to install the left armrest.
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